BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS g PROTE AR ENERE Oy el gl
T — == e DETAL 7 DESN £ 1 e ENERGY REQUIREMENTS: STRUCTURAL DESIGN SPECIAL INSPECTIONS SHALL BE CONDUCTED ON ALL PROJECTS
(EXCEPT 1 AND 2—FAMILY DWELLINGS AND TOWNHOUSES e : i # [PESICN_# FO N # The following data shall be considered minimum ond any special ottribute required to meet the (PROVIDE ON THE STRUCTURAL SHEETS IF APPLICABLE) THAT FALL WITHIN BUILDING CATEGORIES AND/OR CONTAIN ELEMENTS
REQ'D | PROVIDED FOR RATED | FOR : : . gt : ; SUBJECT TO SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AS PRESCRIBED BY REVISED
North Carolina Energy Conservation Code shall also be provided. Eoch Designer shall furnish i f
DISTANCE (w/ *| SHEET #| RATED PENETRATION | RATED ‘ ; ; i i : : . DESIGN LOADS: SECTION 1704,
— — (FEET) ON ASSEMBLY | JOINT the required portions of the project information for the plan data sheet. If performance method, lribarianGs . Faskors: Snow (1<) L0 ; ; ; ; i y
o _ REDUCTIO S “JOl S state the annual energy costs for the standard reference design vs. annual energy cost for the P ' ' e TO sche‘dule i TR prefcons“mcmm,n:]eewq Wik ki Ligy Of,
Name of Project: MINDFUL THERAPY : Structural Frame, ‘ proposed design. Snow (Ig) Fe) Fayetteville, please call Doug Maples at (910) 433—-1703. The main
Address: 3265 RAY ROAD, SPRING LAKE, NC Zip Code _286340 including columns, i . Ro £ ine number for the Development Services Center is (310)
g , Live Loads: oof 20 ps

Proposed Use: THERAPY OFFICES girders, trusses O Existing building envelope complies with code: O No #Yes (the remainder of this section is not applicable) Mezzanine psf 433-1701.

Owner or Authorized Agent: JASCON WELLONS Phone (dl0) 436-3131  F_pqil Jasonewswellonsrealty.com - S Fl T o0 psf st who ao t : ial ina fpa-

QOwned By: ’ o City/County Private O State Eeaig: yalls: Exsglior | Existing building: O No O Yes (Provide Code or Stotury reference) oor —_ " s .W sl R ..%e R s+oec:|o\ inspections:

Code Enforcement Jurisdiction: o City {County HARNETT O State NORTH CAROLINA North ¢J - s . Ground Snow load: 10 psf PaBliseeor 18 (B0 BERling] CRnSaiie

: Existing building: No Yes (Provide Code or Statury reference) Wind Load: Ultimate Wind Speed 120 mph (ASCE-7) Soil tests -

CONTACT: GEORGE M. ROSE, PE. East < Clidts: Taiis: 0 3A A 054 Exposure Category __ Concrete, caissons, piles, piers, pre—cast

West & ' Post tension concrete
: ‘ . SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: aA OB ac ElB
7 f p ¢ .

DES!GNER FIRM NAME LICENSE # TELEPHONE # South I @, Method of Compliance: EQSFRQKE 0905? %E:gg;:gggz %DEZEEHB\::E Provide the following Seismic Design Parameters: Modular censtruction r——

Arghwtectuml Interi (If "Oth o i here) ' Risk Category (Table 1604.5) O | cql a O v Steel and connections, welds, bolts, anchors ______

Civi NA N/A " georgeegmrpe.com nterior ther” specify source here : &

ovil : oy Spectral Response Acceleration  Sq %q S, 7%q Fire spray tests

Electrical N/A N/A Nonbearing walls and Partitions ‘ THERMAL ENVELOPE (Prescriptive method only) Site Classification (ASCE 7) [ A G Oc¢ =D =

Fire Alarm NA N/A Exterior walls : | Roof /ceiling Assembly (each assembly) Data Source: O Field Test O Presumptive O Historical Data SmgKe -contrel S

Plumbing NA N/A Descriotion of assembly: Basic structural system O Bearing Wall O Dual w/Special Moment Frame Seismic, wind designs, Quality Assurance

Mechanical N/A N/A North U—\/o\ﬁé Iof +otoT ocse'}:’\ : O Building Frame [ Dua! w/Intermediate R/C or Special Steel Retaining walls

Sprinkler—Standpipe  _NA N/A East ‘ j R-lue of msuiabom: O _ . O Moment Frame O Inverted Pend_u\uﬂﬂ _ y '

Structural N/A N/A Skylights in each assembly: Analysis Procedure: O Simplified O Equivalent Lateral Force O Dynamic asonry —_—
Precast: N/A NA West 1 U-Value of skylight: Architectural, Mechanical, Components anchored? [ Yes O No Wood —
Retaining Walls >5 _NA N/A ‘ Total square foot f skylights i h assembly: . Wi

Building GEORGE M. ROSE, PE. GEORGE M. ROSE 1315 q0-4T1-5622 _georgeegmrpe.com South ten ; | q? e K8 Ogemc) Skylights in each assemoly: LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL: Earthquake O Wind O é\'t;smﬂte Methods

_ — xterior Walls (ecch assembly SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES: Ea—
In I i i o
— —— = AT twoi NG paitions Description of assembly: Field Test (provide copy of test report) ____ psf Other (describe) o
) i : Floor construction U=Value of total assembly: Presumptive Bearing Capacity psf o
2018 NC CODE FOR: g I\SEENT?;;SL:ES:E: Do including supporting beams and joists R-Value of insulation: J ‘ ‘ Pile size, type, and capacity psf Other (describe) —
: - P Roal sonstouciion Openings (windows or doors with glazing) Owner or agent
7 Shell/Core : ) . - - :
, including supporting beams and joists U-Value of assembly:
E/Phosed Construction — Shell/Core PP ‘ Solar heat gain coefficient:
Renovation 3 Ll % e } U-Value of assembly: -
2018 NC EXISTNG BULDING CODE: O Prescripthe 0 Repar [ Chopter 14 0 SUpROTT0 De0Ts N7 TR | Fioieetioy Tustar — B e e s el e e PR - —_—
Alteration: [ Level | & Level Il 0 Level I cening ly . ' Check each applicable line to match scope of work. Edit as necessary to provide SPECIAL APPROVALS:
O Historic Property O Change of Use Column supporting roof : Walls below grade (each ossembly) clear detail of installation. e
CONSTRUCTED: Iq"JO ORlGlNAL OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch. 3): H . ‘ Descr—"ptior. of Csserﬂblyjl Mechanical FCDGCIOt ODZFOVO!; (_gciﬂl uUr\.SdiCt\.On, Depor’tment of Insurance, QsC, DPI, D)’"HS,
RENOVATED: CURRENT OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch. 3): STORAGE 5-2 Shafts Enclosures — Exit U-Value of total assembly: o No work . . . . C, etc., describe below)
e o ; = R—Value of insulation: o Equipment seb  with without power
RISK CATEGORY (table 1604.5) Current; | Il all ow Shafts Enclosures — Other N e O Trunk line installeds  withg without outlets NONE
Proposed: (| el an g Corridor Separation Floors over unconditioned space (each assembly) o Gas Line
Description of assembly: O Install complete operational system
— __ " Occupancy/Fire Barrier Separation 2 Gl U4l4g U-Value of total assembly: Other

BASIC BUILDING DATA Porty,/Fire Wall Separation > = U4ld R-Value of insulation: ‘

Construction Type: 0 -A 0O ll-A 0o l=A aw 0O V-A | Floor slab on grade Plumbing

(check all that apply) 0 1-B Oll-B g/ilfB 0O V-8 Smoke Borrier Separation 5 coh i . w I\lo Wr:rk : y o

Sprinklers: O No [OPartiol  #Yes O NFPA 13 O NFPA 13R o NFPA 13D Tenant/Dwelling Unit/Sleeping Unit Sep ‘ uisvcar\lse‘o{:f ioé\ssgssgvyﬂa y: - |:§;gi| anifnged\?&? . SJQder or water distribution main  with

S'tondp'lpe.s: #'No [ Yes Closs: e Ol a O Wet O Dry _ . ‘ ‘ ; ! R-Value of insulation: o without branches

Fire .DIStI'ICtZ . ?NO %/YNGS (P’\’;G"y) Flood Hazard Area: No O Yes ncidentol Use Separation ‘ i HOF’ZO“tG\/VEI’UCG‘ requirement: O Install complete plumbing system

+ 111 % < . . % 1. M " 1 I
Special Inspections Required: 0 [J7TYes * Indicate section number permitting reduction glﬁ\éo::e tof insulation: \CA)ILrleErR DSEQRV?S-GTSlhé?(‘sﬁ?sc”\fggggéi]{% ’Tﬁgﬁ\ \L\rJ_D)SLAB WORK IS REQUIRED.
a eqatea. e | E NG o LeEll
Gross Building Area: Spr
Sprinkl

FLOOR EXISTING  (SQ FT) NEW (SQ FT) RENOVATED  (SQ FT) SUB-TOTAL — 9 Instal complete sprinkler system NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR

Sh Eocr PERCENTAGE OF WALL OPENINGS CALCULATIONS ACCESSIBLE PARKING Bull“dmglﬂstol b soris comples A s it o e epecton s vencaton. / ~

ol i) oor [ N - e e . Y

4th  Floor FIRE SEPARATION DEGREES OF OPENINGS |ALLOWABLE AREA ACTUAL SHOWN (SECTION 1106) B :”SEO: fjetm‘_s'”g Wf_'g_s , & e Reviewed for Code Y ,)(

a nstall interior parutonin artia complete

c -t AR LeE] T T (%) ON PLANS (%) TOTAL PARKING SPACES| ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED - 5 Install Cellngs | EPURESE Harnett

P\j;gzamf;r : ' LOT OR PARKING REGULAR WITH &' VAN SPACES WITH ACCESS#BLE O White box (odditional interior completion permits are required for ( COUNTY

T 1208 1208 AREA REQUIRED | PROVIDED | pecEss ASLE . (132" ACCESS[8™ ACCESS | proviDED Certificate of Occupancy and power) 10/24/2022 NORTH CAROLINA

PR : AISLE AISLE | Other

TOTAL 1,208 1,208 EXISTING AS REQ'D | ,
‘ Electrical
‘ | 0 House panel
— TOTAL \ O Service laterals to meter centers/panels located on buildings
— R T R o Demise wall and ceilings only
ALLOWABLE AREA LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS o Conduit, duct, racewcy in siob
Primary Occupancy Classification: SELECT ONE Life Safety Plan Sheet # _ &l (2/Gl1) = — 0 Power and lighting circuits to "J" Box
Assemnbly OA-1" OA-2 OA-3 OA-4 [OA-5 9 s e il ool egmrar 5 PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS i L ST
SRS 7 ire and/or smoke rated wall locations (Chapter 7) . (TABLE 2902.1) o Insta Heot/»’-\m levaton  Generatan Parking lot lighting
Educational 0 (] Assumed and real property line locations (if not on the site plan) O Install complete system
Factory OF-1 Mcderate O F-2 Low ] Exterior wall opening area with respect to distance to assumed property lines (705.8) T TR R P —
Hazardous O H-1 Detonate OH=2 Deflagerate O H-3 Combust O H—-4 Health H=5 HPM 0 Occupancy types for each area as it relates to occupant load calculation (Table 1004.1.2) — WATRE: 6okl v oLl SHEHERSy | DRNKING FOUNTARS R SJ.WE FAN.EL it .S-RWDE A?E.EX‘SHN\J U
Institutional il AN O : MALE | FEMALE | UNISEX MALE | FEMALE | UNISEX TUBS | REGULAR | ACCESSIBLE Please provide full information on ony clternate methods and means
OI-1 CONDITION OI1 D2 0 £ far h ' R ‘ : '
. ‘ @ Occupant loads for each area incorporated into the design of this project. Provide specific details and
O1-2  CONDITION O Lli2 oExit access travel distance (1017) SPACE | EXISTING incorporate into plan submittal any supporting documents or agreement
=3 CONDITION O 0z 03 0O4 05 J :
O|-4 @Common path of travel distances (1006.2.1 & 2006.3.2(1) NEW
Mercantile O #Dead end lengths (1020.4) REQUIRED
Residential OR-1 OR-2 OR-3 0O R-4 @ Clear exit widths for each exit door
Storage O S-1 Moderate 0S-2 Low O High-piled @Maximum calculated occupant load capacity each exit door can accomodate based on egress width (1005.3)
- Vi O Porking Garage 0 Open O Enclosed O Repair Garage O Actual occupant load for each exit door — e —
i e WergiEele B O A separate schematic plan indicating where fire rated floor/ceiling and/or roof structure is provided for SPECIAL APPROVALS
Accessory Occupancy Classification(s): purposes of occupancy separation and supporting construction for a fire barrier/fire partition/smoke barrier,
Incidental Uses (Table 509): O Location of doors with panic hardware (1010.1.10) Special approval: (Local Jurisdiction, Department of Insurance, SCO, DPI, DHHS, ICC, etc., describe below)
: : g - [ Location of doors with electromagnetic egress locks (1010.1.9.9)
Special Uses (Chaopter 4 — List Code Sections): ; ;
; - - . = e O Location of emergency escape windows (1030)

Special Provisions (Chapter 5 — List Code Sections): OTHe sauidks Togtags, oF sagh fire Gien (207)

a ; 8 = . ! d \

Mixed Occupancy: = o O Yes Separation:  _-=_ Hr. Exception: O The square footage of each smoke compartment for Occupancy Classification -2 (407.5)

O Non-Separated Use (508.3) O Note any code exceptions or toble notes that may have been utilized regarding the items above

The required type of construction for the building shall be determined by applying the height and area limitations for each of
the applicable occupancies to the entire building. The mest restrictive type of construction, so determined, shall cpply to
the entire building.

O Seporated Use (508.4)
See below for area calculotions for each story, the area of the occupancy shall be such that the sum of the ratios of
the actual floor area of each use divided by the cllowable floor area for each use shall not exceed 1.
of each use divided by the allowable floor area for each use shall not exceed 1.

COUNTY OF HARNETT

Rlowcols mrenof Detamaesy 7 Howcble Arse of Oooupangy &~ < ) 2018 APPENDIX B
" 1.00
) o BUILDING CODE SUMMARY
for:
STORY | DESCRIPTION (A) (B) 4: (C) (D)
NO. AND USE BLDG AREA |TABLE 506.2%| AREA FOR |ALLOWABLE AREA
PER STORY AREA | FRONTAGE, _|PER STORY OR |
(ACTUAL) INCREASE "> | UNLIMITED % Sl /. l NTE RI O R U P FIT PLAN
BUSINESS 1208 19,000 ; A, :
- ANDERSON CREEK "
e MINDFUL THERAPY

1 Frontage area increases from Section 506.3 are computed thus:

a. Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum width = (F) 3 26 6 R AY R O AD

b. Total Building Perimeter = (P)

c. Ratio (F/P) = (F/P)

¢ Pecen of Tontns vekase 7 = 100 T 777~ 23] SPRING LAKE, NORTH CAROLINA
e. Percent of frontage increase I = 100 [ F/P — 0.25] x W/30 = (%) g

Unlimited orea applicable under conditions of Section 507.

Maximum Building Area = dotal number of stories in the building x D {minimum 3 stories) (506.2),
The maximum area of open parking garages must comply with Table 406.5.4.

Frontage increase is based on the unsprinklered areo value in Table 506.2.

26390

g~ WM

B e e S

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

g (TN P,
Rt Magg,

ALLOWABLE | it . 2 CARp,

(TABLE 503) SHOWN ON PLANS| CODE REFERENCE f%i,‘f-‘%s&ib;;,-\ff '
Building Height in Feet (Table 504.3) 55 I]'-4" = 4%
Building Height in Stories (Table 504.4) 2 [

I Provide code reference if the "Show on Plans” quantity is not based on Table 504.3 or 504.4.
2 The maximum height of air traffic control towers must comply with Table 412.3.1
3 The maximum height of open parking garages must comply with Table 406.5.4

PERCENTAGE OF WALL OPENINGS CALCULATIONS

FIRE SEPARATION ‘ DEGREES OF OPENINGS
DISTANCE (FEET FROM . PROTECTION

PROPERTY LINES (TABLE 705.8) \/| CI N | TY M AP

NO SCALE
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REVISIONS:
= I0-13-22 NOTE FIRE SP, 40 MIN

This shall be a 1.5 hr 50 -1
door with a closer = 2

NEW 3/0X1/0
STOREFRONT DOOR

3206 RAY ROAD

EMAIL george@gmrpe.com

MAX.'MUI*(’:III;RAVEL DISTANCE 40 ol
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& 34"

CQ EXIT CAPACITY
17O PERSONS

P.O. BOX 53441
FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28305

a 910-485-5822

M 910=977=5822

34"
EXIT CAPACITY
7O PERSONS Pz EE [T

GEORGE M. ROSE, P.E.

3266 RAY ROAD , o | 3274 RAY
| e ROAD

e 3274 RAY ROAD

/2 LIFE SAFETY PLAN
e/ 7z =1-0o

)m 60'-0”
||I_2H

NC

OCCUPANCY AND LIFE SAFETY INFORMATION

GROSS EXTERIOR SQUARE FOOTAGE OF UPFIT = |208 SF EXISTING OFFICE

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: 1I1-B TO REMAIN

SPACE OCCUPANCY BY GROSS EXTERIOR SF USING TABLE 1004.1.2
BUSINESS: 1208 SF/I00 SF PER PERSON = |2 PERSONS

UNISEX TOILETS REQUIRED = | PER 25 UNISEX = | TOTAL (I PROVIDED)

UNISEX LAVATORIES REQUIRED = | PER 40 = | TOTAL (I PROVIDED)

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE TRAVEL DISTANCE: 200 FEET (PER 1017)

THE COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL |15 LESS THAN 715 FEET. (PER 1024.8)

THERE ARE NO DEAD END CORRIDORS OVER 20 FEET. (PER 1020.4)

MIN. NO. OF EXITS REQ'D: ONE (PER TABLE 1006.2.1)

NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED: TWO (EXISTING)

MAXIMUM PATH OF TRAVEL = 30 FEET EXISTING OFFICE

2 DOORS DO NOT PANIC HARDWARE. (PER 1010.1.10) TO REMAIN 711"

DOORS DO NOT HAVE DELAYED EGRESS LOCKS (PER |010.14.6.2)

DOORS DO NOT HAVE ELECTROMAGNETIC EGRESS LOCKS (PER |010.1.4.4)

DOORS DO NOT HAVE HOLD OPEN DEVICES.

THERE ARE NO EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOWS (PER 1030) ] G DS —,‘c‘

THIS SPACE IS PROTECTED BY AN EXISTING FIRE SPRINKLER STYSTEM.

EGRESS ILLUMINATION PROVIDED AT EACH EXIT (PER 1008)

NO. OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PROVIDED: 2 TOTAL ‘A=
PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS UNDER THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: 120
I. WITHIN 30' OF COMMERCIAL COOKING EQUIPMENT EXIETING |
IN AREAS WHERE FLAMMABLE OR COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS ARE STORED, USED UNISEX BATH 1;
,_'/ EXISTING OFFICE i

OR DISPENSED.
TO REMAIN g3
O "

2
3. WHERE REQUIRED BY SECTIONS IN TABLE 406.l, N.C. BUILDING CODE
4, SPECIAL-HAZARD AREAS WHERE REQUIRED BY FIRE CODE OFFICIAL.
i ‘
- + ~ — !4\_2\1 ‘

LEGEND
—— TOILET AND SINK LOCATIONs ~ ——_ || R o
! TO BE REVERSED FROM EXISTING : |

NEW INTERIOR WALL TO ROOF DECK FOUNTAIN
1 600" 20 GA 3-5/8" METAL STUDES AT 16" OC. RELGCATE SRAR BARS | e |
OEX.c/o {2 TWO LAYER 5/8" SHEETROCK. INTERIOR SIDE CLOSE WALL AT
R-I5 BATT INSULATION B
2-HOUR FIRE RATING PER UL U4iq ra e gt UNISEX BATH ™| mEar, LeaATIeH
EXISTING OFFICE 5 - FOR SUITE 3266 2'X2' .
| EX. ELEC waE Sl
' EXISTING WALL TO APPROX. |0' HEIGHT ALARM | PANEL
[5d) EXTEND TO ROOF DECK. AND ADD SHEETROCK o e N |
TO CREATE 2-HOUR FIRE RATING PER UL U419

L 16'-o"
W EXISTING FIXED GLASS

1

[T Sl ——— T

SPRING LAKE,

3266 RAY ROAD 3274 RAY ROAD

INTERIOR UPFIT PLAN

MINDFUL THERAPY

3268 RAY ROAD

X

g R-I15 BATT INSULATION
2-HOUR FIRE RATING PER UL U419
@ o P EXIT ROUTE

FLOOR PLANS AND LIFE SAFETY PLAN

34"
EXISTING OFFICE EXIT WIDTH

L] . i
[— w“wunbu LU

FE. O ABC FIRE EXTINGUISHER X AR

SUGGESTED LOCATION N FLOOR PLAN

: BATH EXISTING OFFICE

[ DATE:  SEP 2022 |
, [ DRAWN BY: GMR |
O - T | CHECKED: _ GMR |

L EEEES MG O | scaLe:  NoTED |
: 227222 l J SHEET NO.

/3 EXISTING FLOOR PLAN G 1
\&/ e -r-o

O
I

Bib
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This shall be a 1.5 hr door with a closer


I L i : 1L
[FM 3000
7
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DdexisTiv
15CD
STROBE ONLY

NFPA 72 AND ADA DEVICE

INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS

[ /LSS S S

EXISTING

— i 1F Jexsmne

15CD

717\ FIRE ALARM PLAN

FAY/ /4T

MOUNT ON A
APPROVED
BOX

SMOKE/ HEAT

CONDUIT
: INSTALL PER

NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

AIR SUPPLY DIFFUSER OR

/ RETURN AIR OPENING

MOUNT AUDIBLE
& VISUAL DEVICES
ON APPROVED
BOXES.

5'-6"

3'-8"

(3'-6"

MINIMUM,

4'—0" MAXIMUM)

DETECTOR
e 0’—4" MINIMUM
0'—4" MINIMUM | 3-0" MINIMUM 0'—6" MINIMUM
| ORN/ STROBE !
-@XH'I_F‘ / 1
GRAPHIC ORN SMOKE/ HEAT
ANNUNCIATOR CONTROL DETECTOR
/_ PANEL BE
—r— 1 96" MAXIMUM
TOP OF DEVICE
MANUAL PULL STATION
_E 80" MINIMUM
BOTTOM OF DEVICE
HINGED SIDE 5—0" MAXIMUM |

INISHED

FLOOR

1"=0" MAXIMUM

[ S S S

(S S S S S

7“2\ MOUNTING DETAILS

W N.T.S.

OVERALL MATRIX

HORNSTROBE

SHUT DOWN ALL HVAC

FIRE ALARM NOTES

1. FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL (FACP) SHALL BE FCI, NOTIFIER OR FIRELITE SELF CONTAINED W/

DIGITAL COMMUNICATOR AND MODULES TO ACCOMPLISH THE FUNCTIONS SPECIFIED HEREIN. PANEL SHALL HAVE
SEALED, MAINTENANCE-FREE, LEAD—CALCIUM BATTERY BACKUP WITH

CAPACITY TO POWER DEVICES SHOWN FOR TIME REQUIRED. PROVIDE BATTERY AND VOLTAGE DROP
CALCULATIONS. PANEL SHALL BE ADDRESSABLE SURFACE OR SEMI-RECESSED AS INDICATED. INSTALL LIGHTNING
ARRESTORS AT CIRCUIT BREAKER IN PANEL SERVING FIRE ALARM. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL POWER EXTENDERS AS
NEEDED TO POWER DEVICES SHOWN.

2. PULL STATIONS SHALL BE BY SYSTEM MANUFACTURER

3. AUDIO VISUAL HORN-STROBES, SHALL BE RED, WALL OR CEILING MOUNTED, ADJUSTABLE FOR
CD SHOWN.

4. SPACE AND DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE BY SYSTEM MANUFACTURER.

5. CONDUCTORS, SIGNALING AND NOTIFICATION, SHALL BE COPPER TYPE FPLP UL LISTED FOR FIRE
ALARM. PERMANENT WIRE MARKERS SHALL BE USED TO IDENTIFY ALL SPLICES AND

TERMINATIONS FOR EACH CIRCUIT. IDENTIFICATION FOR ALL SPLICES SHALL INDICATE WHICH
CONDUCTOR LEADS TO THE CONTROL PANEL. SYSTEM SHALL BE NFPA CLASS B WIRING.

6. NFPA 72 CERTIFICATION FOR SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM
INSTALLER / SUPPLIER OF EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE INSTRUCTION MANUALS AND INSTRUCTION TO
OWNER PERSONNEL.

7. A TEST DEMONSTRATION SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR BUILDING OFFICIALS AS REQUIRED TO
PROVIDE A PERMITTED SYSTEM.

8. FIRE ALARM INSTALLER / SUPPLIER SHALL OBTAIN ALL PERMITS REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION
AND OCCUPANCY.

FACU SMOKE DETECTOR /7 \
r-r——— """ ~—"V"—"7—7— /77— \ S/
____ DuCT SMOKE DETECTOR /S\
[ T\ /d
PULL STATION F

r——— = —— @ TAMPER SWITCH (2) RISER AND BACKFLOW PREVENTER

____ _SHUTDOWN ALL HVAC =
3/4 € 10 TELEPHONE BACKEONRD |
-
N
F_LL__ _____ L
I
I
I
| EXISTING
| FACU
o

73\ FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM

FAT

N.T.S.

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

SYSTEM OUTPUTS

INPUT / OUTPUT MATRIX FACP_ANNUNCIATION | NOTIFICAT_\E)N [ REQUIRED FIRE SAFETY CONTROL
Y/ /O
Q v S &
% % «‘:\\oé‘é % (% &
S/ 3 s < S & <
S S S S S
97 N/ S N2 S &
\,\ N .\6’\ 6’\0 \\‘we‘wé‘? °>0 «Q < c‘}}\ °°Q~ \90 QQ.Q. QQQ“ OOQV.%Q > '\y‘.\\o
LA LTS AL NS Z 2N
RS N A LS Y A U Y S ALY S
AR SETZS S AASEA LS,
X &/ SR NS KN & (OO TS
A PSS A A VI K 1 AU HATLS
WSS & IS TS S S T TS T
S S S S s S S S S S S ST T &
Y L UG S RIS PSS A E NS
YWY N M T ST SN TN &/ (TS
SRR “v&;\&;\“\ IS/ S
S S Y NG A AL ST
SIS «‘5‘”4\}\}\& SR AN LS ALY S
SYSTEM INPUTS S Y Y Y e NS S T T 5 AN Y8 ) Y
BI[C|D|E|F|G[H][T]|JIKIL|M|N|[O[PJQIR[S|TIUIVIW[X]Y
1_| FIRE_ALARM SYSTEM AC POWER FAILURE oo ° 1
2 | FIRE_ALARM_SYSTEM LOW BATTERY D 0 2
3 | oPEN CIRCUIT oo ° 3
4 | GROUND FAULT oo ° 4
5 | NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT SHORT el e 5
6 | BUILDING MANUAL PULL STATIONS eoleo oje[o]e ° D 6
7 | SPRINKLER TAMPER SWITCH oleo ° 0 7
8 | SPRINKLER WATER FLOW IN BUILDING oo o/e[o]e oo oo 8
9
B|C|D|E|F|G|H]T|J|K|L|M|N|O|P|Q|R|S|TJU|V]|W]|[V]W
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DRAWINGS AND THE DESIGN ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ENGINEER
WHETHER THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY ARE PREPARED IS
EXECUTED OR NOT. THE DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE USED BY THE
PROJECT OWNER OR ANYONE ELSE FOR ANY OTHER PROJECT

ADA AND LEGAL DISCLAIMER

THIS DOCUMENT IS INTENDED TO COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA).
ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS ARE NOT LICENSED TO INTERPRET
LAWS OR GIVE ADVICE CONCERNING LAWS OR LEGAL MATTERS.
THE OWNER SHOULD HAVE THIS DOCUMENT REVIEWED BY HIS
ATTORNEY TO DETERMINE IF IT COMPLIES ADA AND OTHER LAWS.
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